Garden City
Quarterback
Jayru Campbell

Total Passing

Completions
9

9

Attempts
19

Yards
78

Comp %
47.37%

47.37%

QB Rating
71.33

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
24--24-1

Running Back
Jayru Campbell
Venus Triplett
Lawyer Davis

Total Rushing

Rushes
24
11

1

36

-1

29

Yds/Rush
-1.0
2.8
-8.0

Catches Thrown To

0 0
3 5
1 3

Yds A/P
-24
37
-6

Receiver
Venus Triplett
Jeff Thomas
Felton Hatcher
Ben Phillips
Lawyer Davis
Quincy Watts

Total Receiving

Catches
3

9

Thrown To
5

19

Yards
6
34
22
14
2
0

78

Yds/Catch] Rushes
2.0 11
17.0 0
11.0
14.0
2.0

8.7

Yds A/P
37
34
22
14
-6
0

Total Offense
GCCC

Kickers
Kevin Olney

Total

Passing
Yards
78

Rushing
Yards
-1

FG Attempts

Total
Yards
77

Long

XP Made
0

# of
INTs Rushes

1

XP Att.
1

Kickoffs

# of Passes
19

168

Average T-backs
56.0 1

56.0 1

Punters

Justis Wimes
Lawyer Davis
Jayru Campbell
Total

Yards
205
133
127
465

Average
41.0
333
63.5
42.3

Long Inside 20
59 2
40 0
64 2
64 4

Fair
Caught Downed
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

T-backs
0

0
0
0

Turnover
Ratio
even

Time of
Poss.
25:22

Penalties - Yards
6 - 60

Punt Returner
Jonathan Cook

Total

Kick Returner
Andrew Basham
Jonathan Cook
Gabriel Luyanda
Arlington Hambright

Total

Punt Returns
5

5

Kick Returns
3

2
1
1

Yards
25

25

Yards
0
16
0
0

Average
5.0

5.0

Average
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0

Long TDs
19 0

19 0
Long TDs
0
16
0
0

Yards All
Purpose
41 #
5
45
6
3
12
11
14
Yds A/P 99
0 2
41 42
0 22
0 7
32
4

132

Name

Trayvon Blake
Josh Meis

Darrell Songy
Andrew Brown
Gabriel Luyanda
Edward Rolle
Delshawn Phillips
Jeremy Faulk
Lionel Johnson
Kaleb Neuschafer
Akil Love

Kevin Olney
Jesse Squires
Jonathan Cook

GCCC Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs
12-0-0
12-0-0.5
11-0-15
6-0-0
6-0-1.5
5-0-0
5-0-0
5-0-0.5
4-0-0
4-0-0
2-0-1
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-1
81-0-6




