	Garden City		14								
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nb	r-Yds-TDs)
17	Jayru Campbell	9	19	78	19	47.37%	0	1	71.33		-24 - 1
	Total Passing	9	19	78	19	47.37%	0	1	71.33		
#	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
17	Jayru Campbell	24	-24	17	1	-1.0	0	0	0	0	-24
23	Venus Triplett	11	31	29	0	2.8	3	5	6	0	37
8	Lawyer Davis	1	-8	0	0	-8.0	1	3	2	0	-6
	Total Rushing	36	-1	29	1	0.0					
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
	Venus Triplett	3	5	6	8	0	2.0	11	31	0	37
	Jeff Thomas	2	6	34	19	0	17.0	0	0	0 0	34
16	Felton Hatcher	2	3	22	16	0	11.0	0	0	0	22
	Ben Phillips	1	1	14	14	0	14.0	0	0	0	14
8	Lawyer Davis	1	3	2	2	0	2.0	1	-8	0	-6
10	Quincy Watts	0	1	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
	Total Receiving	9	19	78	19	0	8.7				
	Total Necelving	-	-	Total		0	0.7	# of		# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Passing Yards	Rushing Yards	Yards	Long Play	TDs	INTs	# of Rushes	# of Passes	# 01 Plays	Play
	GCCC	78	-1	77	29	1	1	36	# 01 Fasses	55	1.4
	GCCC	70	-1	11	29			30	19	55	1.4
	Kickers	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long		XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
7	Kevin Olney					0	1	3	168	56.0	1
	Total	0	0	0		0	1	3	168	56.0	1
	10181	0	0	U		0		J	100		
	Devetore	Devete	Manda	A			Fair	Deserved	Theshe		Turnover
	Punters	Punts	Yards	Average	Long	Inside 20	Caught	Downed	T-backs	Poss.	Ratio
	Justis Wimes	5 4	205 133	41.0 33.3	59 40	2 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	25:22	even
	Lawyer Davis									Deneltie	. Varda
17	Jayru Campbell Total	2 11	127 465	63.5 42.3	64 64	2 4	0 0	0 0	0 0		e <mark>s - Yards</mark> - 60
			400	42.3	04	4			0	0	00
	Dunt Datum	Dunt Datum	Varia	A. 10.000	Law	TD	Yards All		D-()		
	Punt Returner	Punt Returns	Yards	Average	Long	TDs	Purpose		Def. Leaders (TFL		
4	Jonathan Cook	5	25	5.0	19	0	41	#	Name		acks-TFLs
								5	Trayvon Blake		-0-0
								45 6	Josh Meis		0-0.5
								6 3	Darrell Songy Andrew Brown		0-1.5 0-0
								3 12	Gabriel Luyanda		0-0)-1.5
	Total	5	25	5.0	19	0	132	12	Edward Rolle		0-0
	, otai		20	0.0	13		132	14	Delshawn Phillips		
			Vanda	Average	Long	TDs	Yds A/P	99	Jeremy Faulk	5-0-0 5-0-0.5	
#	Kick Returner	Kick Returns	Taros								
	Kick Returner	Kick Returns	Yards	-	0	0	0	2	Lionel Johnson	1_	0-0
94	Andrew Basham	3	0	0.0	0 16	0	0 41	2 42	Lionel Johnson Kaleb Neuschafer		0-0
94 4	Andrew Basham Jonathan Cook	3 2	0 16	0.0 8.0	16	0	41	42	Kaleb Neuschafer	4-	0-0
94 4 12	Andrew Basham Jonathan Cook Gabriel Luyanda	3 2 1	0	0.0 8.0 0.0				42 22	Kaleb Neuschafer Akil Love	4- 2-	0-0 0-1
94 4 12	Andrew Basham Jonathan Cook	3 2 1	0 16 0	0.0 8.0	16 0	0 0	41 0	42 22 7	Kaleb Neuschafer Akil Love Kevin Olney	4- 2- 2-	0-0 0-1 0-0
94 4 12	Andrew Basham Jonathan Cook Gabriel Luyanda	3 2 1	0 16 0	0.0 8.0 0.0	16 0	0 0	41 0	42 22	Kaleb Neuschafer Akil Love	4- 2- 2- 2-	0-0 0-1
94 4 12	Andrew Basham Jonathan Cook Gabriel Luyanda	3 2 1	0 16 0	0.0 8.0 0.0	16 0	0 0	41 0	42 22 7 32	Kaleb Neuschafer Akil Love Kevin Olney Jesse Squires	4- 2- 2- 2- 2-	0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0